• Strong pipeline of opportunities but no influence over timing of contract wins

Offshore Oil
• Well positioned for further upturn in sector

Tankships
• Good market position with strong cash generation

Bolt-on Acquisitions
• Martek acquired for £9m in January 2019
• Murjan acquired for £4m in January 2019

© James Fisher and Sons plc  - 2019

The UK’s leading Marine Service Company

James Fisher and Sons plc

• £3.7m reduction in net liability

• £5.4m paid in 2018; c. £9m for 2019 (MNRPF catch up of £4m)

Appendix 1 - Pensions

Shore Staff
£m

MNOPF
£m

MNRPF
£m

2018
£m

2017
£m

At 1 January 5.8 6.8 7.2 19.8 26.8

Contributions (1.8) (1.8) (1.8) (5.4) (4.5)

Actuarial loss / (gain) 0.3 - 0.8 1.1 (3.2)

Income statement 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.6 0.7

4.6 5.1 6.4 16.1 19.8

20

© James Fisher and Sons plc  - 2019

The UK’s leading Marine Service Company

James Fisher and Sons plc

Working capital:sales

21

Appendix 2
Effect of India submarine rescue vessels on working capital

© James Fisher and Sons plc  - 2019

The UK’s leading Marine Service Company

James Fisher and Sons plc Appendix 3
IFRS 15 adjustments to 2017 full year

 2017
as reported

£m
adjustments

£m

 2017
restated

£m

revenue 505.4 (6.1) 499.3

cost of sales (350.9) 4.3 (346.6)

gross profit 154.5 (1.8) 152.7

administrative expenses (98.7) 0.1 (98.6)

underlying operating profit 55.8 (1.7) 54.1

separately disclosed items (1.3) - (1.3)

interest (5.5) - (5.5)

profit before taxation 49.0 (1.7) 47.3

taxation (8.3) 0.4 (7.9)

retained profit 40.7 (1.3) 39.4

22

© James Fisher and Sons plc  - 2019

The UK’s leading Marine Service Company

James Fisher and Sons plc

23

Disclaimer
This presentation is confidential and is delivered to interested parties for information only.  It is delivered solely on the
basis that neither the whole nor any part of the information contained in this presentation may be disclosed to, or used
or relied upon by, any other person or used for any purpose without the prior written consent of James Fisher and Sons
plc (JFS).

The information contained in this presentation, and upon which this presentation is based, has been derived from